EEBEEM Vehicle History Report™

2012 CADILLAC SRX Damage reported: minor damage
PREMIUM COLLECTION 0 Y |
VIN: 3GYFNFE30CS551392 MINOR MODERATE ~ SEVERE

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY

3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V

GASOLINE ; ;

ALL WHEEL DRIVE x 3 Service history records

22 5 Previous owners

@ Last owned in Minnesota

[T 138,273 Last reported odometer reading

[FNCIELY x| Ownership History Owners 1-3

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2012
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership 4 yrs. 5 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces See Details
Estimated miles driven per year See Details
Last reported odometer reading 31,299

[HINCIEIY x| Title History Owners 1-3

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem

[IXGEIY x| Additional History owners 1-3

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported
Structural Damage No Issues

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a Reported

<]

Owner 4

2017

1yr.2mo.

Minnesota

52,444

Owner 4

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 4

No Issues

- Reported

No Issues

Reported

US $44.99

Owner 5

2018

5yrs. 1T mo.
Minnesota
15,304/yr

138,273

Owner 5

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 5

No Issues
Reported

No Issues

Reported



collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 06/07/2016.

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on
GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[INAEN x) Detailed History

No Issues

Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Minor Damage

No Recalls

Reported

Warranty
Expired

2 Owner 1
Purchased: 2012

miles per year.

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

Date Mileage Source
03/29/2012 Quebec

Motor Vehicle Dept.
03/29/2012 52 Sherlock

Antitheft Marking

sherlock.ca
11/07/2013 Quebec

Motor Vehicle Dept.
03/29/2014 22,342 Dealer Inventory
® Owner 2

Purchased: 2014

Date Mileage Source
04/10/2014 Quebec

Motor Vehicle Dept.
11/04/2015 Quebec

Motor Vehicle Dept.
06/07/2016 Damage Report

Comments

Registration issued or renewed

No Issues

Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No New Issues
Reported

No Recalls

Reported

Warranty
Expired

- First owner reported

Vehicle equipped with
- Intensive Antitheft
-Marking system

- Odometer reported as 84 kilometers

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle offered for sale

Comments

Registration issued or renewed

-New owner reported

Registration issued or renewed

-Damage to front

Nanmana Cauvavibu Canla

No Issues

Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No New Issues
Reported

No Recalls

Reported

Warranty
Expired

11,171 mi/yr

Damage reported: minor damage
-Damage to left front


http://my.gm.com/recalls

2 Owner 3

Purchased: 2016

Date

09/08/2016

09/15/2016

09/21/2016

09/27/2016

10/14/2016

10/17/2016

vailiaye gcveiily ovaic

Damage Location
FRONT

T4
-

LEFT

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

REAR

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents or
scratches to the vehicle body.

INFORMATION

L

Mileage Source Comments
31,223 Quebec Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
- Odometer reported as 50,249 kilometers
31,254 Quebec Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Odometer reported as 50,298 kilometers
Sonju Two Harbors Vehicle offered for sale

Two Harbors, MN
218-834-2181
sonju.com

4.5/5.0
42 Verified Reviews
@ 95 Customer Favorites

US Dept of Transportation Vehicle imported and declared to meet US
Port Huron,MI highway safety specifications

-Bond released on 12/21/2016
Minnesota Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Title issued or updated
Two Harbors, MN -Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
Title #E288D 5008 in inventory

-Vehicle color noted as White

Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
-Vehicle sold



10/21/2016
10/27/2016
12/29/2016 31,271
01/01/2017 31,299
® Owner4

Purchased: 2017

Date Mileage
02/17/2017
11/04/2017 52,444
12/09/2017

2 Owner 5
Purchased: 2018

Date Mileage

04/20/2018

11/30/2018

By
Dealer Inventory

Sonju Two Harbors
Two Harbors, MN
218-834-2181
sonju.com

45/5.0
42 Verified Reviews
@ 95 Customer Favorites

Service Plan Co.
Cottage Grove, MN

Dealer Inventory

Source

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cottage Grove, MN
Title #H048E0411

Merit Chevrolet
Saint Paul, MN
651-739-4400

meritchev.com

4.6/5.0
247 Verified Reviews
' 603 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cottage Grove, MN
Title #H048E0411

Source

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cottage Grove, MN
Title #006X5NP-1

Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

X

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold

Service contract issued

Vehicle offered for sale

Comments

Title or registration issued

- Correction to record

-New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) replaced
- Tire(s) balanced

Title or registration issued
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as White

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

- Title or registration issued
-New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as White

Title or registration issued
-Loan or lien reported

15,304 mi/yr



12/20/2019

08/14/2020

01/26/2021

12/09/2021

01/07/2022

01/13/2023

05/28/2023

06/28/2023

95,629

117,379

138,273

Cottage Grove, MN
Title #006X5NP-1

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cottage Grove, MN
Title #006X5NP-1

Merit Chevrolet

Saint Paul, MN

651-739-4400

meritchev.com
4.6/5.0

247 Verified Reviews

@ 603 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cottage Grove, MN
Title #006X5NP-1

Merit Chevrolet
Saint Paul, MN
651-739-4400
meritchev.com

4.6/5.0
247 Verified Reviews
@ 603 Customer Favorites

&

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cottage Grove, MN
Title #006X5NP-1

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cottage Grove, MN
Title #006X5NP-1

Hudson Ford

Hudson, WI

715-386-2334

hudsonford.com
4.8/5.0

6 Verified Reviews

@ 1 Customer Favorite

OnStar

[N AM x| Glossary

-Vehicle color noted as White

Title or registration issued
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
-Remote(s) programmed

Title or registration issued
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed

-Loan or lien reported

- Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

-Vehicle color noted as White

Title issued or updated
-Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar with
Automatic Crash Response, Roadside
Assistance and Remote Door Unlock by
pressing the blue OnStar button Learn more


https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

» Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

» Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

» Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the eventsin a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A stateissues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.



